	2001 — D <b>S</b>			
FORM PTO-1595 (APR 2 3 2001 5 RE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101709	814 original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Didde Corporation and Didde Web Press Corporation	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving   party(ies):   Paper Converting Machine Company</pre>			
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_ No	2300 South Ashland Avenue Green Bay, WI 54307-9005			
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-23-0/				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X				
Execution Date: February 28, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Nos. 5,806,418, issued September 15, 1998 and 5,636,567 issued June 10, 1997				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
   Additional Numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 2			
John W. Chestnut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 S. Wacker Drive Suite 2500	X Enclosed			
Chicago, Illinois 60606	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 07-2069			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
05/08/2001 TDIAZ1 00000097 5806418 <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> 80.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John W. Chestnut Name of Person Signing	W. Chestruf 04/19/01 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document				

**REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0245** 

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## United States Patents & Foreign Counterparts

WHEREAS, DIDDE CORPORATION, a Kansas Corporation, and DIDDE WEB PRESS CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation (collectively, "Assignors") are the owners of the following U.S. Patents and their international counterparts:

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	Foreign Counterparts
Cutting Station for a Printing Press	5,806,418	September 15, 1998	AU 6962898 WO 9846428
Printing Press with Web Feed Metering System	5,636,567	June 10, 1997	AU 3289197 CA 2257241 EP 907512 WO9745262

WHEREAS, Paper Converting Machine Company, a Wisconsin corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said aforementioned U.S. Patents and any and all foreign counterpart patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above identified U.S. Patents and any and all corresponding foreign counterpart patents and applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted on thereon as continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part, and which may be granted, issued, or enrolled from any corresponding foreign applications.

Assignors further covenant that they will promptly provide to Assignee, upon its request, pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said Letter Patent when issued, and said equivalents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DIDDE CORPORATION

Bv:

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0246

	<del></del>
	Title: Prisificat
Dated effective as of February <u>28</u> , 2001.  SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _	28th of Jebruary, 2001.
CONSTANCE J. FISHER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: Aug. 21, 2001	Notary Public My Commission Expires:   Lugust 21, 2001
	DIDDE WEB PRESS CORPORATION  By:
	Name: David C. Dillo
D. 1 65 1 79 2001	Title:
Dated effective as of February 28, 2001.	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this _	28th of throng, 2001.
CONSTANCE J. FISHER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MiSSOURI Jackson County	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4201

Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 21, 2001

**RECORDED: 04/23/2001** 

Name: Divid C. Distal

841223.1

**PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0247**